Licensed Companiesfiling on Life/Health Blank

Group LifeBusinessin Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2004

Company

Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company

Aetna Life Insurance Company

Prudential Insurance Company of America, The
UNUM Life Insurance Company of America
Bluebonnet Life Insurance Company

New York Life Insurance Company
Forethought Life Insurance Company
Mayflower National Life Insurance Company
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company

American Memorial Life Insurance Company
American International Life Assurance Company of New Y ork
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U. S.)
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society

Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The
Connecticut Genera Life Insurance Company
Stonebridge Life Insurance Company

Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company
Globe Life and Accident Insurance Company
Jefferson Pilot Financia |nsurance Company
Minnesota Life Insurance Company

Fortis Benefits Insurance Company

Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company
United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, The
Transamerica Life Insurance Company

Funeral Directors Life Insurance Company
Highmark Life Insurance Company

Standard Insurance Company

5 Star Life Insurance Company

Life Insurance Company of North America
Hartford Life Insurance Company

Allstate Life Insurance Company

Continental Assurance Company

Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada
Principal Life Insurance Company

American National Insurance Company

United of Omaha Life Insurance Company
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company
American Fidelity Assurance Company
American United Life Insurance Company
MONY Life Insurance Company of America
Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company
Sears Life Insurance Company

Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company
Magna Insurance Company

Veterans Life Insurance Company
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Premiums
Written
27,430,370
21,041,537
17,943,661
11,613,667
10,324,374
9,279,110
5,196,468
4,766,115
3,885,464
3,772,579
3,066,237
3,039,446
2,626,360
2,560,811
2,145,188
2,045,921
2,037,229
1,901,529
1,854,133
1,848,796
1,771,011
1,764,684
1,727,226
1,623,513
1,507,939
1,374,500
1,353,695
1,270,914
1,185,774
1,144,747
1,131,556
1,126,036
1,116,264
1,016,851

998,653
894,480
877,451
849,078
788,417
727,089
681,352
660,443
643,101
633,144
502,467
415,179
405,511

Market
Share
15.48%
11.88%
10.13%
6.56%
5.83%
5.24%
2.93%
2.69%
2.19%
2.13%
1.73%
1.72%
1.48%
1.45%
1.21%
1.15%
1.15%
1.07%
1.05%
1.04%
1.00%
1.00%
0.97%
0.92%
0.85%
0.78%
0.76%
0.72%
0.67%
0.65%
0.64%
0.64%
0.63%
0.57%
0.56%
0.50%
0.50%
0.48%
0.45%
0.41%
0.38%
0.37%
0.36%
0.36%
0.28%
0.23%
0.23%

Death
Benefits
0
44,284,990
14,690,229
21,923,867
14,424,430
3,799,250
2,524,350
1,762,062
684,435
3,182,380
962,558
1,723,666
0
1,473,215
1,335,000
2,428,590
1,373,742
1,496,291
1,118,000
1,233,500
1,941,127
1,026,473
665,341
1,092,778
308,628
260,914
1,400,024
1,820,200
1,035,097
2,735,248
120,919
572,413
912,550
714,416
1,381,472
679,530
107,000
798,700
288,958
618,824
210,500
363,163
867,742
178,023
501,350
177,365
311,421



Premiums Market Death

Company Written Share Benefits
Homesteaders Life Company 385,409 0.22% 129,838
Liberty National Life Insurance Company 383,574 0.22% 5,522
Life Investors Insurance Company of America 372,352 0.21% 90,500
Peoples Benefit Life Insurance Company 363,579 0.21% 386,200
American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida 356,830 0.20% 72,415
American General Assurance Company 350,593 0.20% 253,751
American Family Life Assurance Company of Columbus 329,837 0.19% 258,008
Canada Life Assurance Company, The 308,472 0.17% 694,828
USAbleLife 301,107 0.17% 311,500
Government Personnel Mutual Life Insurance Company 292,969 0.17% 428,715
Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Company 287,231 0.16% 154,000
United HealthCare Insurance Company 285,420 0.16% 325,674
Union Fidelity Life Insurance Company 271,121 0.15% 222,671
Humana Insurance Company 261,400 0.15% 77,125
Liberty Life Insurance Company 248,362 0.14% 193,168
Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company 244,739 0.14% 92,500
Monumental Life Insurance Company 225,781 0.13% 57,089
Union Labor Life Insurance Company, The 218,407 0.12% 187,073
GE Group Life Assurance Company 213,547 0.12% 7,505
Paragon Life Insurance Company 210,344 0.12% 15,373
Security Mutual Life Insurance Company of New Y ork 204,023 0.12% 217,750
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company 198,781 0.11% 39,131
Investors Heritage Life Insurance Company 165,282 0.09% 120,188
Colonia Life & Accident Insurance Company 159,766 0.09% 92,190
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston 150,477 0.08% 158,096
Lafayette Life Insurance Company, The 149,098 0.08% 384,550
Trustmark Insurance Company 141,815 0.08% 359,555
State Farm Life Insurance Company 138,737 0.08% 50,000
Baltimore Life Insurance Company, The 138,279 0.08% 95,020
Pacific Life & Annuity Company 121,101 0.07% 121,000
AIG Life Insurance Company 117,228 0.07% 115,000
Reassure America Life Insurance Company 117,010 0.07% 150,000
American Heritage Life Insurance Company 111,310 0.06% 100,058
ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company 110,800 0.06% 23,100
Boston Mutua Life Insurance Company 108,475 0.06% 48,000
John Alden Life Insurance Company 102,384 0.06% 30,000
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The 100,568 0.06% 95,703
American Medical Security Life Insurance Company 99,025 0.06% 67,000
HCC Life Insurance Company 98,355 0.06% 36,000
AAA Life Insurance Company 96,988 0.05% 50,000
Symetra Life Insurance Company 95,821 0.05% 160,000
Gerber Life Insurance Company 95,340 0.05% 114,711
Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company 94,054 0.05% 22
American General Life Insurance Company 89,652 0.05% 133,134
AltaHealth & Life Insurance Company 82,725 0.05% 130,607
Combined Insurance Company of America 77,476 0.04% 29,905
Shenandoah Life Insurance Company 74,648 0.04% 12,358
Lincoln Heritage Life Insurance Company 70,915 0.04% 12,432
Continental American Insurance Company 67,961 0.04% 0
American-Amicable Life Insurance Company of Texas 67,451 0.04% 43,000
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Premiums Market Death

Company Written Share Benefits
North American Company for Life and Health Insurance 61,573 0.03% 0
Federated Life Insurance Company 61,300 0.03% 40,000
Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The 59,052 0.03% 0
EMC Nationa Life Company 58,484 0.03% 56,500
Paul Revere Life Insurance Company, The 58,444 0.03% 82,179
Unity Financial Life Insurance Company 57,795 0.03% 0
Shelter Life Insurance Company 57,292 0.03% 2,000
Fortis Insurance Company 44,627 0.03% 25,000
American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company 44,098 0.02% 42,500
UniCARE Life & Health Insurance Company 44,076 0.02% 548,787
Trustmark Life Insurance Company 42,417 0.02% 0
Investors Life Insurance Company of North America 41,948 0.02% 0
American Income Life Insurance Company 37,883 0.02% 33,000
Loyal American Life Insurance Company 37,880 0.02% 6,500
Nippon Life Insurance Company of America 35,280 0.02% 49,766
Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc. 33,113 0.02% 36,025
Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America 30,940 0.02% 0
United Investors Life Insurance Company 30,356 0.02% 0
Sentry Life Insurance Company 29,443 0.02% 46,000
MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, The 28,234 0.02% 20,000
Golden Rule Insurance Company 28,086 0.02% 18,000
Aurora National Life Assurance Company 25,364 0.01% 105,072
New England Life Insurance Company 24,656 0.01% 4,933
National Security Insurance Company 23,514 0.01% 0
Mid-West National Life Insurance Company of Tennessee 18,939 0.01% 0
Academy Life Insurance Company 18,590 0.01% 15,028
Companion Life Insurance Company 15,990 0.01% 15,000
Starmount Life Insurance Company 15,688 0.01% 10,000
Household Life Insurance Company 15,445 0.01% 15,591
Horace Mann Life Insurance Company 15,319 0.01% 20,035
United Family Life Insurance Company 15,069 0.01% 23,385
Mutual of AmericaLife Insurance Company 14,161 0.01% 0
Provident American Life & Health Insurance Company 13,789 0.01% 15,000
National Benefit Life Insurance Company 12,650 0.01% 0
Citizens Security Life Insurance Company 12,527 0.01% 0
Valley Forge Life Insurance Company 11,698 0.01% 1,500
Jefferson National Life Insurance Company 11,681 0.01% 0
Pan-American Life Insurance Company 7,874 0.00% 5,000
Aviva Life Insurance Company 7,820 0.00% 0
Oxford Life Insurance Company 7,694 0.00% 0
National Farmers Union Life Insurance Company 7,585 0.00% 0
First Colony Life Insurance Company 7,414 0.00% 0
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company of New Y ork 7,244 0.00% 0
Hartford Life Group Insurance Company 6,576 0.00% 106,028
IDS Life Insurance Company 6,505 0.00% 0
National Guardian Life Insurance Company 6,230 0.00% 0
Balboa Life Insurance Company 5,818 0.00% 0
First Penn-Pacific Life Insurance Company 5,743 0.00% 0
Kansas City Life Insurance Company 5,587 0.00% 0
United Insurance Company of America 4,795 0.00% 0
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Company

MEMBERS Life Insurance Company

American National Life Insurance Company of Texas
BCS Life Insurance Company

Lincoln Benefit Life Company

Settlers Life Insurance Company

Merit Life Insurance Co.

Great American Life Insurance Company

John Hancock Life Insurance Company

MONY Life Insurance Company

Protective Life Insurance Company

Pioneer American Insurance Company

General Electric Capital Assurance Company
Pioneer Security Life Insurance Company

Life Insurance Company of Georgia

Conseco Insurance Company

Philadel phia American Life Insurance Company
Celtic Insurance Company

Nationwide Life Insurance Company

United Life Insurance Company

Greater Georgia Life Insurance Company

Great Western Insurance Company

Washington National Insurance Company

Life Insurance Company of the Southwest
Citicorp Life Insurance Company

Beneficial Life Insurance Company

Penn Insurance and Annuity Company, The
American General Life and Accident Insurance Company
Transamerica Financial Life Insurance Company
Conseco Life Insurance Company

Amica Life Insurance Company

Great-West Life Assurance Company, The
Crown Life Insurance Company

Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company
Central Reserve Life Insurance Company
Kanawha Insurance Company

MetLife Investors Insurance Company

North Carolina Mutual Life Insurance Company
John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.)
Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company, The
Ohio National Life Insurance Company, The
Bankers Life and Casualty Company

Concord Heritage Life Insurance Company, Inc.
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The
Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America
Grand Totals: 191 Companiesin Report
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Premiums
Written
3,663
3,088
3,047
2,762
2,718
2,222
2,051
2,041
2,040
1,841
1,308
1,298
1,264
1,209
1,050
785
740
740
675
597
590
561
540

OOOOOOOOK

-3,159
-82,101
177,155,118

Market
Share
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

-0.05%

Death
Benefits
2,000

26,279
155,000
20,500
0

7,976
45,000

504,967
134,372
96,000
34,446
24,000
13,650
3,033
3,000

0
18,176
150,963,193



