Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank Group Life Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2004

Group Elic Business in Massissippi for	Premiums	Market	Death
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company	27,430,370	15.48%	0
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company	21,041,537	11.88%	44,284,990
Aetna Life Insurance Company	17,943,661	10.13%	14,690,229
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The	11,613,667	6.56%	21,923,867
UNUM Life Insurance Company of America	10,324,374	5.83%	14,424,430
Bluebonnet Life Insurance Company	9,279,110	5.24%	3,799,250
New York Life Insurance Company	5,196,468	2.93%	2,524,350
Forethought Life Insurance Company	4,766,115	2.69%	1,762,062
Mayflower National Life Insurance Company	3,885,464	2.19%	684,435
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company	3,772,579	2.13%	3,182,380
American Memorial Life Insurance Company	3,066,237	1.73%	962,558
American International Life Assurance Company of New York	3,039,446	1.72%	1,723,666
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U. S.)	2,626,360	1.48%	0
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society	2,560,811	1.45%	1,473,215
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The	2,145,188	1.21%	1,335,000
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company	2,045,921	1.15%	2,428,590
Stonebridge Life Insurance Company	2,037,229	1.15%	1,373,742
Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company	1,901,529	1.07%	1,496,291
Globe Life and Accident Insurance Company	1,854,133	1.05%	1,118,000
Jefferson Pilot Financial Insurance Company	1,848,796	1.04%	1,233,500
Minnesota Life Insurance Company	1,771,011	1.00%	1,941,127
Fortis Benefits Insurance Company	1,764,684	1.00%	1,026,473
Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company	1,727,226	0.97%	665,341
United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, The	1,623,513	0.92%	1,092,778
Transamerica Life Insurance Company	1,507,939	0.85%	308,628
Funeral Directors Life Insurance Company	1,374,500	0.78%	260,914
Highmark Life Insurance Company	1,353,695	0.76%	1,400,024
Standard Insurance Company	1,270,914	0.72%	1,820,200
5 Star Life Insurance Company	1,185,774	0.67%	1,035,097
Life Insurance Company of North America	1,144,747	0.65%	2,735,248
Hartford Life Insurance Company	1,131,556	0.64%	120,919
Allstate Life Insurance Company	1,126,036	0.64%	572,413
Continental Assurance Company	1,116,264	0.63%	912,550
Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company	1,016,851	0.57%	714,416
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada	998,653	0.56%	1,381,472
Principal Life Insurance Company	894,480	0.50%	679,530
American National Insurance Company	877,451	0.50%	107,000
United of Omaha Life Insurance Company	849,078	0.48%	798,700
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company	788,417	0.45%	288,958
American Fidelity Assurance Company	727,089	0.41%	618,824
American United Life Insurance Company	681,352	0.38%	210,500
MONY Life Insurance Company of America	660,443	0.37%	363,163
Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company	643,101	0.36%	867,742
Sears Life Insurance Company	633,144	0.36%	178,023
Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company	502,467	0.28%	501,350
Magna Insurance Company	415,179	0.23%	177,365
Veterans Life Insurance Company	405,511	0.23%	311,421

Group Life Business - Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank

	Premiums	Market	Death
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Homesteaders Life Company	385,409	0.22%	129,838
Liberty National Life Insurance Company	383,574	0.22%	5,522
Life Investors Insurance Company of America	372,352	0.21%	90,500
Peoples Benefit Life Insurance Company	363,579	0.21%	386,200
American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida	356,830	0.20%	72,415
American General Assurance Company	350,593	0.20%	253,751
American Family Life Assurance Company of Columbus	329,837	0.19%	258,008
Canada Life Assurance Company, The	308,472	0.17%	694,828
USAble Life	301,107	0.17%	311,500
Government Personnel Mutual Life Insurance Company	292,969	0.17%	428,715
Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Company	287,231	0.16%	154,000
United HealthCare Insurance Company	285,420	0.16%	325,674
Union Fidelity Life Insurance Company	271,121	0.15%	222,671
Humana Insurance Company	261,400	0.15%	77,125
Liberty Life Insurance Company	248,362	0.14%	193,168
Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company	244,739	0.14%	92,500
Monumental Life Insurance Company	225,781	0.13%	57,089
Union Labor Life Insurance Company, The	218,407	0.12%	187,073
GE Group Life Assurance Company	213,547	0.12%	7,505
Paragon Life Insurance Company	210,344	0.12%	15,373
Security Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York	204,023	0.12%	217,750
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company	198,781	0.11%	39,131
Investors Heritage Life Insurance Company	165,282	0.09%	120,188
Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company	159,766	0.09%	92,190
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston	150,477	0.08%	158,096
Lafayette Life Insurance Company, The	149,098	0.08%	384,550
Trustmark Insurance Company	141,815	0.08%	359,555
State Farm Life Insurance Company	138,737	0.08%	50,000
Baltimore Life Insurance Company, The	138,279	0.08%	95,020
Pacific Life & Annuity Company	121,101	0.07%	121,000
AIG Life Insurance Company	117,228	0.07%	115,000
Reassure America Life Insurance Company	117,010	0.07%	150,000
American Heritage Life Insurance Company	111,310	0.06%	100,058
ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company	110,800	0.06%	23,100
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company	108,475	0.06%	48,000
John Alden Life Insurance Company	102,384	0.06%	30,000
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The	100,568	0.06%	95,703
American Medical Security Life Insurance Company	99,025	0.06%	67,000
HCC Life Insurance Company	98,355	0.06%	36,000
AAA Life Insurance Company	96,988	0.05%	50,000
Symetra Life Insurance Company	95,821	0.05%	160,000
Gerber Life Insurance Company	95,340	0.05%	114,711
Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company	94,054	0.05%	22
American General Life Insurance Company	89,652	0.05%	133,134
Alta Health & Life Insurance Company	82,725	0.05%	130,607
Combined Insurance Company of America	77,476	0.04%	29,905
Shenandoah Life Insurance Company	74,648	0.04%	12,358
Lincoln Heritage Life Insurance Company	70,915	0.04%	12,432
Continental American Insurance Company	67,961	0.04%	0
American-Amicable Life Insurance Company of Texas	67,451	0.04%	43,000

	Premiums	Market	Death
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
North American Company for Life and Health Insurance	61,573	0.03%	0
Federated Life Insurance Company	61,300	0.03%	40,000
Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The	59,052	0.03%	0
EMC National Life Company	58,484	0.03%	56,500
Paul Revere Life Insurance Company, The	58,444	0.03%	82,179
Unity Financial Life Insurance Company	57,795	0.03%	0
Shelter Life Insurance Company	57,292	0.03%	2,000
Fortis Insurance Company	44,627	0.03%	25,000
American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company	44,098	0.02%	42,500
UniCARE Life & Health Insurance Company	44,076	0.02%	548,787
Trustmark Life Insurance Company	42,417	0.02%	0
Investors Life Insurance Company of North America	41,948	0.02%	0
American Income Life Insurance Company	37,883	0.02%	33,000
Loyal American Life Insurance Company	37,880	0.02%	6,500
Nippon Life Insurance Company of America	35,280	0.02%	49,766
Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.	33,113	0.02%	36,025
Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America	30,940	0.02%	0
United Investors Life Insurance Company	30,356	0.02%	0
Sentry Life Insurance Company	29,443	0.02%	46,000
MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, The	28,234	0.02%	20,000
Golden Rule Insurance Company	28,086	0.02%	18,000
Aurora National Life Assurance Company	25,364	0.01%	105,072
New England Life Insurance Company	24,656	0.01%	4,933
National Security Insurance Company	23,514	0.01%	0
Mid-West National Life Insurance Company of Tennessee	18,939	0.01%	0
Academy Life Insurance Company	18,590	0.01%	15,028
Companion Life Insurance Company	15,990	0.01%	15,000
Starmount Life Insurance Company	15,688	0.01%	10,000
Household Life Insurance Company	15,445	0.01%	15,591
Horace Mann Life Insurance Company	15,319	0.01%	20,035
United Family Life Insurance Company	15,069	0.01%	23,385
Mutual of America Life Insurance Company	14,161	0.01%	0
Provident American Life & Health Insurance Company	13,789	0.01%	15,000
National Benefit Life Insurance Company	12,650	0.01%	0
Citizens Security Life Insurance Company	12,527	0.01%	0
Valley Forge Life Insurance Company	11,698	0.01%	1,500
Jefferson National Life Insurance Company	11,681	0.01%	0
Pan-American Life Insurance Company	7,874	0.00%	5,000
Aviva Life Insurance Company	7,820	0.00%	0
Oxford Life Insurance Company	7,694	0.00%	0
National Farmers Union Life Insurance Company	7,585	0.00%	0
First Colony Life Insurance Company	7,414	0.00%	0
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company of New York	7,244	0.00%	0
Hartford Life Group Insurance Company	6,576	0.00%	106,028
IDS Life Insurance Company	6,505	0.00%	0
National Guardian Life Insurance Company	6,230	0.00%	0
Balboa Life Insurance Company	5,818	0.00%	0
First Penn-Pacific Life Insurance Company	5,743	0.00%	0
Kansas City Life Insurance Company	5,587	0.00%	0
United Insurance Company of America	4,795	0.00%	0

	Premiums	Market	Death
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
MEMBERS Life Insurance Company	3,663	0.00%	2,000
American National Life Insurance Company of Texas	3,088	0.00%	0
BCS Life Insurance Company	3,047	0.00%	0
Lincoln Benefit Life Company	2,762	0.00%	0
Settlers Life Insurance Company Merit Life Insurance Co.	2,718	0.00%	1,100
Great American Life Insurance Company	2,222 2,051	0.00% 0.00%	0
John Hancock Life Insurance Company	2,041	0.00%	26,279
MONY Life Insurance Company	2,040	0.00%	155,000
Protective Life Insurance Company	1,841	0.00%	20,500
Pioneer American Insurance Company	1,308	0.00%	0
General Electric Capital Assurance Company	1,298	0.00%	7,976
Pioneer Security Life Insurance Company	1,264	0.00%	45,000
Life Insurance Company of Georgia	1,209	0.00%	0
Conseco Insurance Company	1,050	0.00%	0
Philadelphia American Life Insurance Company	785	0.00%	0
Celtic Insurance Company	740	0.00%	0
Nationwide Life Insurance Company	740	0.00%	0
United Life Insurance Company	675	0.00%	0
Greater Georgia Life Insurance Company	597	0.00%	0
Great Western Insurance Company	590	0.00%	2,616
Washington National Insurance Company	561	0.00%	15,056
Life Insurance Company of the Southwest	540	0.00%	0
Citicorp Life Insurance Company	534	0.00%	0
Beneficial Life Insurance Company	463	0.00%	0
Penn Insurance and Annuity Company, The	388	0.00%	20,000
American General Life and Accident Insurance Company Transamerica Financial Life Insurance Company	301 222	0.00% 0.00%	39,000 0
Conseco Life Insurance Company	207	0.00%	0
Amica Life Insurance Company	175	0.00%	0
Great-West Life Assurance Company, The	150	0.00%	0
Crown Life Insurance Company	52	0.00%	11,497
Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company	47	0.00%	0
Central Reserve Life Insurance Company	34	0.00%	0
Kanawha Insurance Company	0	0.00%	504,967
MetLife Investors Insurance Company	0	0.00%	134,372
North Carolina Mutual Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	96,000
John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.)	0	0.00%	34,446
Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	24,000
Ohio National Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	13,650
Bankers Life and Casualty Company	0	0.00%	3,033
Concord Heritage Life Insurance Company, Inc.	0	0.00%	3,000
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The	-3,159	0.00%	0
Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America	-82,101	-0.05%	18,176
Grand Totals: 191 Companies in Report	177,155,118		150,963,193